

## **Black Sea Property**

# **Extension of Reporting Deadline**

RNS Number : 8503C Black Sea Property PLC 23 June 2021

23 June 2021

#### BLACK SEA PROPERTY PLC

("Black Sea Property" or the "Company")

#### **Extension of Reporting Deadline**

Black Sea Property announces that, due to logistical issues arising from Covid-19 restrictions, and in accordance with the Stakeholder Update released by the Aquis Stock Exchange on 31 March 2020, the Company has been granted an extension of one month for the publication of its Report and Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2020. The Company will publish its Report and Accounts as soon as possible, and, in any event, by no later than 31 July 2021.

The Directors of the Company are responsible for the contents of this announcement.

For further information, please visit <u>www.blackseapropertyplc.com</u> or contact the following:

#### **BLACK SEA PROPERTY PLC**

Simon Hudd, Chairman

#### PETERHOUSE CAPITAL LIMITED

AQSE Corporate Adviser Mark Anwyl

#### Market Abuse Regulation (MAR) Disclosure

This announcement contains inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of the Market Abuse Regulation EU 596/2014 as it forms part of retained EU law (as defined in the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018).

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

simon.hudd@d3ainvestments.com

+44 (0) 20 7469 0930

### NEXEANKDASPFEEA